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Value Cumulative Value Cumulative

a b Monthly
Period to 

Period
c d Monthly

Period to 
Period

a-c b-d

Jul-22 2,215 2,215 -29.2 -0.9 5,562 5,562 -22.8 5.4 -3,347 -3,347
Aug-22 2,734 4,949 23.4 8.2 6,007 11,569 8.0 3.8 -3,273 -6,620
Sep-22 2,438 7,387 -10.8 2.6 4,951 16,520 -17.6 -3.4 -2,513 -9,133
Oct-22 2,281 9,668 -6.4 1.0 4,657 21,177 -5.9 -7.4 -2,376 -11,509

Nov-22 2,246 11,914 -1.5 -3.2 4,340 25,517 -6.8 -12.4 -2,094 -13,603
Dec-22 2,308 14,222 2.8 -6.7 4,256 29,773 -1.9 -16.0 -1,948 -15,551
Jan-23 2,222 16,444 -3.7 -7.3 4,109 33,882 -3.5 -18.5 -1,887 -17,438
Feb-23 2,199 18,643 -1.0 -9.7 4,104 37,986 -0.1 -18.5 -1,905 -19,343
Mar-23 2,422 21,065 10.1 -11.1 4,158 42,144 1.3 -20.1 -1,736 -21,079
Apr-23 2,135 23,200 -11.9 -13.6 3,622 45,766 -12.9 -22.0 -1,487 -22,566

May-23 2,565 25,765 20.1 -12.3 3,752 49,518 3.6 -23.0 -1,187 -23,753
Jun-23 2,111 27,876 -17.7 -14.2 3,177 52,695 -15.3 -26.3 -1,066 -24,819

Jul-23 R 2,104 2,104 -0.3 -5.0 4,149 4,149 30.6 -25.4 -2,045 -2,045
Aug-23 R 2,411 4,515 14.6 -8.8 4,218 8,367 1.7 -27.7 -1,807 -3,852
Sep-23 R 2,439 6,954 1.2 -5.9 3,929 12,296 -6.9 -25.6 -1,490 -5,342
Oct-23 R 2,721 9,675 11.6 0.1 4,382 16,678 11.5 -21.2 -1,661 -7,003

Nov-23 R 2,697 12,372 -0.9 3.8 4,537 21,215 3.5 -16.9 -1,840 -8,843
Dec-23 R 2,783 15,155 3.2 6.6 4,200 25,415 -7.4 -14.6 -1,417 -10,260
Jan-24 R 2,680 17,835 -3.7 8.5 4,686 30,101 11.6 -11.2 -2,006 -12,266
Feb-24 R 2,534 20,369 -5.4 9.3 4,383 34,484 -6.5 -9.2 -1,849 -14,115
Mar-24 R 2,523 22,892 -0.4 8.7 4,573 39,057 4.3 -7.3 -2,050 -16,165
Apr-24 R 2,638 25,530 4.6 10.0 4,448 43,505 -2.7 -4.9 -1,810 -17,975

May-24 R 3,007 28,537 14.0 10.8 5,014 48,519 12.7 -2.0 -2,007 -19,982
Jun-24 R 2,443 30,980 -18.8 11.1 4,638 53,157 -7.5 0.9 -2,195 -22,177

Jul-24 2,361 2,361 -3.4 12.2 4,846 4,846 4.5 16.8 -2,485 -2,485
Aug-24 2,437 4,798 3.2 6.3 4,709 9,555 -2.8 14.2 -2,272 -4,757
Sep-24 2,610 7,408 7.1 6.5 4,697 14,252 -0.3 15.9 -2,087 -6,844
Oct-24 R 2,999 10,407 14.9 7.6 4,646 18,898 -1.1 13.3 -1,647 -8,491

Nov-24 R 2,785 13,192 -7.1 6.6 4,108 23,006 -11.6 8.4 -1,323 -9,814
Dec-24 R 3,105 16,297 11.5 7.5 4,927 27,933 19.9 9.9 -1,822 -11,636
Jan-25 2,992 19,289 -3.6 8.2 5,443 33,376 10.5 10.9 -2,451 -14,087
Feb-25 R 2,603 21,892 -13.0 7.5 5,063 38,439 -7.0 11.5 -2,460 -16,547
Mar-25 P 2,768 24,660 6.3 7.7 4,949 43,388 -2.3 11.1 -2,181 -18,728

R: Revised, P: Provisional
BoP: Balance of Payment

Contact Person: Rizwan Ahmad

Designation: Sr. Joint Director

Phone: 021-33138273

Email: feedback.statistics@sbp.org.pk

Balance of TradeGrowth Rate Growth Rate

Exports, Imports and Balance of Trade 
As per BOP, SBP

Exports (BOP) Imports (BOP)

Period

(Million US $)

FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24

Exports (BOP) 22,536 25,639 32,493 27,876 30,980

Imports (BOP) 43,645 54,273 71,543 52,695 53,157
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